DEPT OF BLDGS12 Job Number Scan Code
2022-016
m ZRD1: Zoning Resolution
Buildings Determination Form Bt et
Must be lypewritten.
Use this form only to request Zoning Resolution determination (use CCD1 for all other requests) = .

1 | Location Information Required for all requests on filed applications.

House No(s) 317 Street Name West 35th Street
Borough Manhattan Block 759 Lot 29 BIN1013573  cBNo. 104

2 | Applicant Information Required for all requests on filed applications.

Last Name Poon First Name Peter Middle Initial .
Business Name Peter F. Poon Architect P.C. Business Telephone (212) 941-6800
Business Address 12 Mercer Street Business Fax
City New York State NY Zip10013 Mobile Telephone
E-Mail peterpoon@ppaarchitects.com License Number 016481
License Type D PE: R.A. DOB PENS ID # (if available)

3 | Attendee Information Required if different from Applicant in Section 2 or no Applicant.
Relationship to the property: DAttomey [:]Filing Representative (Class 2) Other

Last Name Livian First Name Ronny Middle Initial
Business Name A.E.C. Consulting & Expediting Inc. Business Telephone (212) 619-0200
Business Address 20 Vesey Street Suite #909 Business Fax (212) 619-0550
city New York State NY zip 10007 Mobile Telephone
E-Mail ronny@aecnyc.net License/Registration # (if P.E./R.A./R.L.A./Attorney)N10214

4 | Nature of Request Required for all requests. Only one request may be submitted per form.

Determination request is for: Determination [:I Predetermination
Determination request issued to: |:| Borough Commissioner's Office (Initial) Technical Affairs (Appeal)
Job associated with this request? Yes (provide job # / doc # / obj # / examiner name below) D No
Job #: 123851796 Document: 01 Objection #: 2,4, 5 GExaminer: CQN CESAR QUINTERO

Has this request or a similar one been previously Denied? Yes (attach all denied request form(s) and attachmenty(s)) D No

Enter short description of Technical Topic (5 words or less): Garment Center Special Use Regulations

Enter All Control #(s) for related CCD1/ZRD1 requests: / 1346

Request for 1-3 family dwelling? [] Yes No For HPD Affordable Housing?[_] yes [X] No Fee Exemptper 28-112.1?  [] ves No

Zoning District(s). C6-4M MDL:
Zoning Overlay(s): BBs:
Special District(s): Garment Center Other:
ZR Section: 121-11, 93-90 Code Section:; Rule #: TPPN, Memo:
Indicate all Buildings Department Borough Commissioner D Code & Zoning Specialist [[] General Counsel's Office
officials that you have previously
reviewed this issue with (if any): [] bepu issi ief Plan Examiner |:| Other
| ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY Z 7
Control #: Deputyr@ormhiistioner

Appointment Scheduled With: P 0 A
L] bl - a
Comments: (__W_ G.Sirakis, K.Wen, S.Hong,

Review Team Members: KD-, ,'?O ™y M.Sehgal, F.Mﬂler, T.McKernan
Reviewed By: WITHCOND Tl INS Date
Date "5’31'*!““6 See comments on pages |
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5,
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ZRD1: Zoning Resolution Determination Form PAGE 2

L 5 | Description of Request (additional space is available on page 3)

NOTE: Buildings Department officials will only interpret or clarify the Zoning Resolution. Any request for variations of the Zoning Resolution must
be filed with the Board of Standards and Appeals (BSA) or the Department of City Planning (DCF).

Please itemize all attachments, including plansisketches, submitted with this form. (attachment may not be larger than 11" x 17")
If request is based on a plan examiner objection, type in the applicable objection text exactly as il appears on the Objection sheet and include a
copy of the Objection sheet in the submitted Pdf.

We respectfully request the Department's concurrence that the applicant may construct a fully commercial building
including a hotel and other allowable commercial uses, and that upon filing of a PAA showing such design and use,
the the Notice of Intent to Revoke Approval and Permit and Order to Stop Work will be lifted. Enclosed is a letter and
analysis prepared by the Applicant’s land use counsel to resolve the objections raised in the Special Audit Notice,
issued by the Department under Job No. 123851796, which gave rise to the stop work order.

There are four unresolved objections from the Special Audit. The enclosed letter explains that they can be remedied
by filing a fully commercial building. Subject to the Department’s concurrence with this determination request, the
applicant will file a PAA for a fully commercial building with a transient hotel located above as-of-right commercial
uses. The responses to the objections are set forth in detail in the attached letter, but in summary:

= Objection #2 is based on ZR 121-11, which is an optional provision that applies to certain mixed residential and
commercial developments. This objection will no longer apply once the PAA is filed for a fully commercial building.
The objection also references ZR 121-70, which no longer applies because it was removed from the Zoning
Resolution when the Citywide Hotel Text Amendment was adopted. The letter also explains that a special permit is
not required for the hotel portion because the permit application for the hotel was submitted prior to the vesting
deadline set forth in the Zoning Resolution.

NOTE: Department of Buildings Determination will be issued on the ZRD1 Response Form

6 | Statements and Signature Required for all requests (If Attorney, include 'Esquire’ or ‘Esq." in signature)

Name (please print)
| hereby state that all of the above information is correct and complete to the best of
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable |Peter )g Popn —/——89 —
by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a /
City employee to accepl. any benefil, monetary or olhervise, either as a gratuity for
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both.

127

P j TR Wscoh in T f——
EJRA Seal eal thelf siéh a -
REVIEWED BY ot required !ar% & dnfiled applications)

Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE el

V////] ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY Gaptrohy: VA

Reviewed By: W_ Date:

APPROVED
WITHCONDITIONS 0118
Date 639346 See comments on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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& 2 of 40 J




ZRD1: Zoning Resolution Determination Form PAGE 3

7 | Description of Request (use this section if addilional space is required for description) I

« Objection #4 states that the scope of work shown on the approved plans indicates a removal in excess of 20% of the
existing residential floor area, contrary to ZR 93-90 and 93-91. The enclosed letter explains that this objection was based
on a prior set of plans, and that the architect has provided drawings showing that only 16.67% of the existing residential
floor area has been removed.

* Objection #5 is an administrative objection focused on corrections to be made to the drawings and the ZD1. These
corrections will be addressed when the PAA is filed for the fully commercial building.

* Objection #6 states that the current design does not comply with the supplementary use regulations of ZR 32-422
because commercial use would be located above residential. This objection will be resolved when the PAA is filed for the
fully commercial building.

We therefore request the Department's concurrence that, upon filing and approval of the PAA for the fully commercial
building, the revocation notice and the stop work order will be rescinded.

NOTE: Department of Buildings Determination will be issued on the ZRD1 Response Form

8 | Statements and Signature Required for all requests (If Attorney. include 'Esquire’ or ‘Esq.’ in signature)

Name (please pxint)
| hereby state that all of the above information is correct and complete to the best of g
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable Peter Fp Pc/):j
by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawiul to give to a City employee, or for a

City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a graluity for
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both.

\
[ REVIEWED BY E./RA. Seal a}?ﬁg"_ ﬁ_pgﬁ i :
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE'Pt equired for Attomeys an-upied applications)

ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY ICWO)@. 7777

Reviewed By: W Date

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS 01/18
Date o6/P#%46 See comments on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form

%

Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings Department official if applicable)

House No(s) 317 Street Name West 35th Street
Borough Manhattan Block 759 Lot 29 BIN 1013573 Job No. 123851796
////| DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Department official) e
Request has been: ] Approved [] Denied Approved with conditions
Follow-up appointment required? D Yes No

Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s): ZR 32-02 (d) (1), ZR 121-60, ZR 93-90, and ZR 93-91

Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Control Number:

Comments:

The applicant’s request to continue construction of the proposed transient hotel pursuant to the vesting
regulations under section 32-02 (d) (1) of the Zoning Resolution (“ZR") is hereby approved with
conditions.

The subject hotel is in a C6-4M District within the Special Garment Center District ("GC"). The proposed
work was filed with the Department under a New Building application (“NB") on 5/17/2019, application
number 123851796.

On December 9, 2021, the City Council adopted the Citywide Hotels Text Amendment. In the
amendment, ZR § 32-02 (a) requires a special permit by the City Planning Commission (“CPC") for the
development of a transient hotel in most instances; however, ZR § 32-02 (d) provides the right to
continue construction under the vesting provision.

In particular, the vesting criteria pursuant to ZR § 32-02 (d) (1) states, “If, on or before May 12, 2021, an
application for a development, enlargement or conversion to a transient hotel has been filed with the
Department of Buildings, and if, on or before December 9, 2022, the Department of Buildings has
approved an application for a foundation, a new building or an alteration based on a complete zoning
analysis showing zoning compliance for such transient hotel, such application may be continued, and
construction may be started or continued. The application may be revised and retain vested status,
provided that the floor area for the transient hotel is not increased beyond the amount approved.”

Since the application (number 123851796) was filed with the Department under NB on 5/17/2019, prior
to May 12, 2021, the application may proceed until December 9, 2022 for an approval for foundation,
new building, or alteration approval without a CPC Special Permit, provided any revision to the floor
area complies with conditions set forth in ZR 32-02(d)(1).

(continue on page 5)

Name of Authorized Reviewer (please print):

Tite (please prin). Deputy CommissionbghReiARB TGUbPaIaRigisaE Alfairs

Deputy Commissioner

Authorized Signature: Cate:
AN /D :
- . . . 1
Issuers: write signature, date, and time on eadh plage o % foghsg ang attach this form.
Note: Determination will expire if constructibn documfﬁ?&%p?b@a‘!fig 13t obtained within 12 months of issuance.
WITH COMDITLIONMS
Date o6/#346 See comments on pages,, s
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form

%

Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings Department official if applicable)

House No(s) 317 Street Name West 35th Street
Borough Manhattan Block 759 Lot 29 BIN 1013573 JobNo. 123851796
% DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Department official) ?/V///////////ﬁ////////////////////ﬁ;
Request has been: [ Approved [l Denied Approved with conditions
Follow-up appointment required? E‘ Yes No

Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s): ZR 32-02 (d) (1), ZR 121-60, ZR 93-90, and ZR 93-91

Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Control Number:

Comments:

(continue from page 4)

With respect to the applicant’s proposal to file for a fully commercial building with a transient hotel
located above the commercial uses, the subject building is located in Subdistrict A-2, which is subject
to ZR 121-60, which states:

“In Subdistrict A-2, the provisions of Section 93-90 (HARASSMENT) and Section 93-91 (Demolition),
inclusive, shall apply.”

The applicant shall demonstrate compliance with ZR 93-90 and 93-91 with the Borough Office, and
shall resolve all other pending issues with the Borough Office with respect to the “Notice of Intent to
Revoke Approval and Permit” and “Order to Stop Work” placed on the property prior to resuming

construction.

Name of Authorized Reviewer (please print): G

Title (please print): Deputy Commissiong r@%&mqgﬁa] pgmycphﬂjtrs

Kbt S Deputy Commissioner *
uthornze: ignature: ate
/' /’)

Issuers: write signature, date, and time on eadh f “ar a(!achlth.-’s form.

Note: Determination will expire if construction documeést J‘pg vafis hbt obtained within 12 months of issuance.

WITH CONDITIONS
Date 05’3?#346 See comments on pages,,;;
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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Buildings

MANHATTAN (1)
280 BROADWAY 3™ FLOOR
New York, NY 10007

Applicant Name: PETER POON
Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C.

BRONX (2)
1932 ARTHUR AVENUE
BRONX, NY 10457

BROOKLYN (3)
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11201

QUEENS (d)
120-55 QUEENS BLVD.
QUEENS, NY 11424

Notice of Objections — Special Audit

Date: 03/24/2021

Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

NY 10013
Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM

Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-476Y
nyc.gov/buildings

STATEN ISLAND (5)

BORO HALL- ST. GEORGE

STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301

Job Application(s) #: 123851796

Application Type: NB — New Building

Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM

Directive 2

Zoning District:

Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN

C6-4M, GC
Block: 0759 Lot(s): 0029 Doc(s): 01

Code: 2014

Examiner’s Signature: James Geoghegan

Note:
appointment request.

Please e-mail: ManhPER | 1PlanExam(@buildings.nye.gov PER-11 Form for Self-Certification of Objections

An appointment to resolve these objections shall be made with a Self-Certification Plan Examiner.”
]|

e To discuss and resolve these objections, please call 311 to schedule an appointment with the Plan Examiner listed above. You will need the
application number and document number found at the top of this objection sheet. To make the best possible use of the Plan Examiner’s and your
time, please make sure you are prepared to discuss and resolve these objections before arriving tor your scheduled plan examination appointment.

. Applicant on record may bring in latest approved plans for review during the appointment. Additional Objections may be issued upon reviewing of
materials submitted 1o appointments.

. Additional Objections may be issued upon reviewing of materials submitted to appointments.
. A PAA will need to be filed to resolve most issues

Scope of Work: FILED HEREWITH TO ERECT 25 STORY NEW BUILDING IN ADDRESSES

317 AND 319 WEST

35TH STREET

N Applicable Date Comments
o. Code/Form Resolved
1. ZR 121-02/ | This property is located within the A2 sub-district of the Special
Appendix A | Garment Center District, not within the P2 sub-district. Applicant
shall submit a revised Zoning Analysis.
2. ZR 121-11 | Transient Hotels and Offices proposed within the A2 sub-district
ZR 121-70 | may be subject to CPC Review or HPD Regulatory Agreement.
Provide evidence/indication of CPC Approval or HPD Regulatory
Agreement within submitted Zoning Analysis.
3. ZR 121-41 The basic maximum floor area ratio of a zoning lot containing non Sheet Z-003

7R 93-31
AC 1074

residential buildings shall be 10.0, and may be increased to a
maximum of 12.0 pursuant to ZR 93-31.

As per ZR 93-11, Applicant shall provide indication of CPC
Approval regarding a Bonus in Zoning Floor Area Ratio, when
present.

4. ZR 121-60
ZR 93-90,
ZR 93-91

In sub-district A-2, PManm} and
ZR 93-91 (Demolitfon), incl
A) The scnpe uﬁlﬁwéwgg piel plans
indicates 4 regi?‘fiﬁ isting
residentia
requirements
alteration

ihc ¢

n a material

Page | of 3

APPROVED

ITH CONDITIONS
Date 05’?’1946

Page 06;"%9/
\Control No. 6.0f

See comme on pages
-m;ﬁthrough 5.




Buildings

MANHATTAN {01;
280 BROADWAY 3*° FLOOR
New York, NY 10007

BRONX (2)
1232 ARTHUR AVENUE
BRONX, NY 10457

BROOKLYN (3)
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11201

Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769
nyc.gov/buildings

QUEENS (4)
120-55 QUEENS BLVD.
QUEENS, NY 11424

STATEN ISLAND (5)
BORO HALL- ST. GEORGE
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301

Notice of Objections — Special Audit

Applicant Name: PETER POON
Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C.
Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

Date: 03/24/2021
Job Application(s) #: 123851796

NY 10013
Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM

Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM

Directive 2

Application Type: NB — New Building

Zoning District: C6-4M,

Block: 0759  Lot(s): 0029 Doc(s): 01

Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN

GC
Code: 2014

B)

C)

(1) The Existing Class 3 NFP construction classification
(1938 Building Code) of the existing Five story
structures will be upgraded to Class 1-A, 2014
Building Code,(which involves the removal and
replacement of existing floor area).

The Existing Residential configuration is being
modified as per scope of work.

The Existing Facades are proposed to be removed and
replaced.

Applicant shall provide evidence of a Demolition Permit,
As per ZR 93-91(b), Certification by the Commissioner of
The Department of Housing Preservation and
Development for the proposed demolition of existing
residential floor arca is required to obtain permits.

Work Without a Permit may be evident, as the Department
has not approved an Application for Demolition at this
property. Partial Demolition Application No. 123353325 is
on hold (No approvals or permits having been issued).

5. | AC1074

A)

B)

)

Amended zoning drawings indicate an increase in zoning
floor area in excess of 1,000 sqft. Applicant shall clarify as
to the revision in ZFA totals. Quantify Exterior Wall
Deduction tabulation provided on sheet Z-001.01

The most recently submitted ZD1 indicates a Building
Code Gross Floor Area as 75,559.89 sqft; whereas the
Total Construction Floor Area indicated on PW1 Box 8 is
45,859 sqft. Clarification is required.

The most recently submitted ZD1additionally indicates
discrepancies regarding Total Zoning Floor Area and the
breakdown of Residential and Commercial Zoning Floor
Areas, as indicated in PW1 Box 12. Coordinate all such

6. | ZR 32-422

Commercial Uses ar
lowest Floor conta

revisions with Zoning Analysis provided on drawings.
e ) ; 3 slow the

ing Residgat) 14ge Units.

Cons:.‘adino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
c o

P §

Page 2 of 3

APPROVED

WITH CONDITIC
Date o6/pR%46

Page 06/30/2022
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Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769

Bl“ldlngs nyc.gov/buildings
MANHATTAN (1) BRONX (2) BROOKLYN (3) QUEENS (4) STATEN ISLAND (5)
280 BROADWAY 3 FLOOR 1032 ARTHUR AVENUE 210 JORALEMON STREET  120-55 QUEENS BLVD.,  BORO HALL- ST. GEORGE
New York, NY 10007 BRONX, NY 10457 BROOKLYN, NY 11201 QUEENS, NY 11424 STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301

Notice of Objections — Special Audit

Applicant Name: PETER POON Date: 03/24/2021

Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C. Job Application(s) #: 123851796

Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

NY 10013 Application Type: NB — New Building

Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN
Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM Zoning District: C6-4M, GC

Bixective 2 Block: 0759 Lot(s): 0029 Doc(s): 01 _ Code: 2014
10.

11.

12.

13;

e A
R_EVIEWED BYC. .
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner

. L]

DDDM\/C
APPROVED

WITH CONDITIONS
B &t Date o6/p4346 See comn]gfgf% pages
T Page 06/30/2022 ~'4 through 5.
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Al1: Additional Information (Dt
Bulldings Must be typewritten.
Pegenumber___ 1 of 1 8IS Document No. _ 9" ;
ﬁ l Location and Job Information Required for all applications. I
House No(s) 317-319 Street Name West 35th Street
Borough Manhattan Block 759 Lot 29 BIN1013572 CB No. 104

rz] Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clesrly descnbed in section 3. J

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes PwW1 requied (K] No

Indicate all actions for this submission:

Action | ot Page ID |Page 1D Omit Page 1D |Page ID

Original/New! [Superseding [ o, (OriginaliNew |Superseding | oq | OriginaliNews [uperiicing
age

Page ID

Original/New/
Action Omit Page 1D |Page ID

tinued on additional Al1 forms? [ Yes [KNo

For "Action” use "N" for new page, "S" for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this

I 3 l Additional Information Required for ali applications.

l

Respectfully request verification that the above building maybe filed as a New Building application instead of an

Alteration Type |.

The existing building is a 5 story non-fireproof building. The new addition will be a 20 story fire proof building with

transient hotel use. The new addition will comply with 2014 cade and is supported independent of the 5 story
building. Based on amended policy for Garment district, it is requested to file an NB application with existing building

to remain.

oot o (- 17

FEB 27 H,B_@

MARTIN REBHOLZ

BRE JERTION FL1R

Fatstfication of any i s & misd andis FrTerET
unlswiul lo give o a city employea, or for 8 city employ

either as a gratufty for propery p ing the job or I axchang
tof fine or both. | understgndgh

alp!

punishadio by im
negligently made a false stalement or to have

certificale, lorm, signed stalement, application, report ¢r cetif
under the provisions of this code o of a rule of any IL.I
documents with the Department.

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/pRF46
Page 06/30/2022
\Control No. 99§40

See comments on pages
4 through 5.



RASE INFORMATION
9 W I5TH STREET d
KEW YORK, WY, 10001 1T
e sa. P EEE
b : M_.m..._gkg {m 1-112) “ =T
SPEDUL TOWMG DISTRICT:  GC, GARMENT CENTER SUBDISTRICT A~2 -
TONING MAP: L = ==
107 MER (7R -0 1 = IS 3 =
DOSTING RESIOENTIAL FLOOR AREA PER TYRICAL FLOOR o L 44
317 W ST STREET - 74'-6" 1 18'-0" = 186280 &F B
319 W 35T STREET - 57-4" X 25'=0" = 1,385 &F w... “ =, _u.tﬂe:_.—:ﬁ
. DENOLTON - IR §3-51 — P
THE DEWOLTION OF A MUATIPLE DWELUNG AS DCFIMIED B SECTION 93-90 (ARASSUENT) e
PARAGRAPH (g){14), LOCATED WITHIN SUBCESTRICT A-2 OF THE SPECIAL GARMENT CENTIR =
DISTRICT, WHERE SUCH PARTIAL DEVOTION WOLLD DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF RESDENTIAL i
FLOOR AFEA IN SUCH WALTIPLE DWELLMG BY 20X == __
TH STRERT
BUILDNG WALLS THAT NOT TO THE NEW LAYOYT
SUB AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWNGS.
SUAB FOR NEW ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
SLAR FOR INSTALLATION OF WEW COLUMNS THAT
HOTEL ABOVE.,
PERCENTAGE OF RESIDENTIAL REMOVAL TABULATION
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA REMOVAL
317 | 319 | TOTAL :
FLOOR EXISTING  REMOVAL PERCENTAGE|  EXISTING  REMOVAL nmmnmz._.ham_ EXISTING  REMOVAL PERCENTAGE| 3 m_ u am
1F 351.97 SF 351.97 SF 100.00%] 624.07 SF 57.72 SF 9,25% 976.04 5F 409.69 SF 41.97% £l Rl mm : .“ - |k
2F 1,862.50 SF 352.01 SF 18.90%| 1,308.25 SF 98.83 SF 7.55%| 3,170.75 SF 450.84 SF 14.22% ._ _ | . 3 :
{ -
3F 1,862.50 SF 369.42 SF 19.83%| 1,308.25 5F 98.61 SF 7.54%| 3,170.75 SF 468.03 5F 14.76% ¥ h e e L e
4aF 1,862.50 SF 371.59 SF 19.95%| 1,308.25 SF 102,52 SF 7.84%] 3,170.75 SF 474.11 SF 14.95% Y
5F 1,862.50 SF 371.10 SF 19.92%] 1,308.25 SF 102.52 SF 7.84%| 3,170.75 SF 473.62 SF 14.94% H L W| B I
1 1,
SUMMARY  13,659.04 SF  2,276.29 SF 1667% o ] 3 319 WEST 35TH STREET
w W e | NEW YORK NY 10001
A% W IUTY ST “
Niw YO, WY, O “
I
I
NOTES: TOTAL RESIDENTIAL REMOVAL 16.87 %.
SEE DRAWING DM-002, DM-003, DM-004, DM-005 n
AND DM-006 FOR INDIVIDUAL FLOOR TABULATION bk
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LE NEW YORK CITY e e BISP0009
*%* DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS *** BISM0009

INVOICE #: 13691842 DATE: APRIL 6 2022 TIME: 9:12 A.M.

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED: 1000.00

PAYMENT: 1000.00 CHECK #: 1156
PAYMENT: 0.00

FOR: DETERMINATION-INITIAL FEE-ZONING

JOB #: 123851796 01
319 WEST 35TH STREET

RECEIVED FROM: MANHATTAN BOROUGH OFFICE OPER ID: ABS STATION: 25
05111 000201 00251 OT

REVIEWED BY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner

See comments on pages
4 through 5.




Kramer Levin

Gary R. Tarmoff

Partner 1177 Avenue of the Americas
T 212.715.7833 New York, NY 10034

F 212.715.8232 T 2127159100
gtarnoff@KRAMERLEVIN .com F 212.715.8000

June 2, 2022

VIA EMAIL

Borough Commissioner John Raine, R.A.
New York City Department of Buildings
280 Broadway, 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10007

Re:  Response to Special Audit Notice of Objections
Job No. 123851796

319 West 35 Street, Manhattan (Block 759, Lot 29)

Dear Borough Commissioner Raine:

We are writing in response to the Department’s Notice of Intent to Revoke Approval and Permit
and Order to Stop Work dated April 8, 2021, and Special Audit Notice of Objections dated July
23, 2021, for a new hotel at 319 West 35th Street, Manhattan under Job No. 123851796. Copies
of those documents are attached for reference. The property is located in a C6-4M district within
Subarea A-2 of the Special Garment Center District.

The existing application is for a new 20-story hotel above an existing 5-story residential use.
The applicant is now filing a post-approval amendment (PAA) for a fully commercial 25-story
building, with the 20-story transient hotel located above other as-of-right commercial uses.

As explained below, all of the objections have been resolved or will be resolved, upon the filing
of the PAA for the fully commercial design, and the permit should therefore be reinstated. We
have been informed that the applicant’s insurance coverage and project financing is contingent
upon the lifting of the Stop Work Order, so we respectfully request that the Department expedite

its review of this response so agtoavoitasigmifieanttrardship for the applicant and the project.

REVIEWED BY

The applicant’s responses to th e%%gﬁgéﬁ&ﬁkﬂgiﬁrg Be

missioner

follows:

. L]
APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS

Date o5/P4%46

Page 06/30/2022

\Control No. 17 of 40

See comments on pages
4 through 5.



June 2, 2022
Borough Commissioner John Raine, R.A.

Responses to Unresolved Objections

Applicable Date Comments
Code/Form Resolved

ZR 121-11 | Transient Hotels and Offices proposed within the A2 sub-district 05.12.2021 HPD
ZR 121-70 | may be subject to CPC Review or an HPD Regulatory Agreement. Review Pending

Provide evidence/indication of CPC Approval or HPD Regulatory 07.23.2021 - HPD
Agreement within submitted Zoning Analysis Review Pending;
to be indicated on
Zoning Analysis

ZR 121-11 is an optional provision that may be used in specific situations where a building is
enlarged and a portion of which is subsequently converted to affordable residences pursuant to
Article 1, Chapter 5, with transient hotel rooms located above. As stated above, the PAA is
being filed for a fully commercial building with a transient hotel located above as-of-right
commercial uses, so ZR 121-11 is no longer applicable. ZR 121-70 no longer applies because it
was removed from the Zoning Resolution when the Citywide Hotel Text Amendment (N 210406
ZRY) was adopted by the City Council on December 9, 2021.

A special permit from the City Planning Commission for the hotel is not required because the
NB permit for the project is specifically excluded tfrom the requirement under the Citywide Hotel
Text Amendment. Pursuant to the special vesting regulations of ZR 32-02(d)(1):

“If, on or before May 12, 2021, an application for a development, enlargement or
conversion to a transient hotel has been filed with the Department of Buildings,
and if, on or before December 9, 2022, the Department of Buildings has approved
an application for a foundation, a new building or an alteration based on a complete
zoning analysis showing zoning compliance for such transient hotel, such
application may be continued, and construction may be started or continued. The
application may be revised and retain vested status, provided that the floor area for
the transient hotel is not increased beyond the amount approved.” (Emphasis
added.)

An application for the proposed hotel was filed with the Department on May 17, 2019, and the
Department approved the application on July 26, 2019. Accordingly, upon the issuance of an
amended permit pursuant to the PAA, construction of the proposed hotel may proceed without a
special permit (provided that the amended permit is issued prior to December 9, 2022). There is
no increase in the hotel’s floor area under the PAA.

W - —

No.

3

App] icable REVIEWED BY Date Comments
Code/Form

Resolved

ZR 121-60 | In sub-district A-2, thg
ZR 93-90, | ZR 93-91 (Demolitio

hssment) and 05.12.2021 — Re-
Con Request
ved plans attached;

A) The scope

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o5/Pt$46 See comments on pages

Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
\Eontrol No. 18 of 40 )




June 2, 2022

Borough Commissioner John Raine, R.A,

ZR 93-91

B)

)

indicates a removal in excess of 20% of the existing
residential floor area; which is contrary to the
requirements outlined in ZR 93-91, resulting in a
material alteration (as defined by ZR 93-90) because
(1) The Existing Class 3 NFP construction classification
(1938 Building Code) of the existing Five story
structures will be upgraded to Class 1-A, 2014
Building Code,(which involves the removal and
replacement of existing floor area).
(2) The Existing Residential configuration is being
modified as per scope of work.
(3) The Existing Facades are proposed to be removed
and replaced.
Applicant shall provide evidence of a Demolition
Permit. As per ZR 93-91(b), Certification by the
Commissioner of The Department of Housing
Preservation and Development for the proposed
demolition of existing residential floor area is required
to obtain permits.
Work Without a Permit may be evident, as the
Department has not approved an Application for
Demolition at this property. Partial Demolition
Application No. 123353325 is on hold (No approvals or
permits having been issued).

Agency Reviews
Pending

A & B)
07.23.2021 — As
per All dated by
Applicant on
04.28.2021 — HPD
permit shall be
provided prior to
audit resolution.

C) 07.23.2021 -
Applicant shall
provide DOB
Demolition Permit
as per All dated
04.28.2021

07.23.2021 -
Filing Rep
presented
drawings
indicating a
removal ratio of
under 20%. This
conflicts with the
statements
provided on the
Applicant’s Ail
Responses dated
04.28.2021

In compliance with ZR 93-90, HPD has issued a Final Certification of No Harassment, a copy of
which was previously uploaded to the virtual job folder. Tt is our understanding that the building
has been vacant since the issuance of the Final Certification. In compliance with ZR 93-91,
submitted herewith is a set of drawings showing, in specific detail, that only 16.67% of the

existing residential floor area has been removed. Because less than 20% of the existing

residential floor area is being removed, the remaining provisions of ZR 93-91 are not applicable
because they apply only where 20% or more of the residential floor area is to be removed. An

carlier filing by the applicant sl
was amended before any demo
has actually been removed at tk
herewith.

if :
eegromﬁmiﬁmﬁi?tl%ﬁl

aP

APPROVED

WITH CONDITIONS
Date 051’?1‘[&46
Page 06/30/2022

\Enntrol No. 19 of 40

fowed demolition exceeding20% — we understand that that filing

at only 16.67% of the floor arca
the detailed drawings submitted

See comments on pages
4 through 5.



June 2, 2022

Borough Commissioner John Raine, R.A.

No. | Applicable Date Comments
Code/Form Resolved

5. |AC1074 A) Amended zoning drawings indicate an increase in zoning 05.12.2021 —
floor area in excess of 1,000 sqft. Applicant shall clarify Revised Zoning
as to the revision in ZFA totals. Quantify Exterior Wall Sheets provided
Deduction tabulation provided on sheet Z-001.01 for review.

B) The most recently submitted ZD1 indicates a Building
Code Gross Floor Area as 75,559.89 sqft; whereas the 07.23.2021 -
Total Construction Floor Area indicated on PW1 Box 8 is Typo’s addressed
45,859 sqft. Clarification is required. — updated
C) The most recently submitted ZD1 additionally indicates drawings
discrepancies regarding Total Zoning Floor Area and the uploaded, DEAR
breakdown of Residential and Commercial Zoning Floor changes pending.
Areas, as indicated in PW1 Box 12. Coordinate all such ZDI1 Pending
revisions with Zoning Analysis provided on drawings. resubmission.
As stated above, the PAA, along with an amended ZD1, are being submitted showing the fully
commercial design. All of the referenced discrepancies will be addressed in these filings.
No. | Applicable Date Comments
Code/Form Resolved
6. | ZR 32-422 | Commercial Uses are limited to a floor area located below the 05.12.2021 -

lowest Floor containing Residential Dwelling Units.

Applicant to
provide HPD
Certification as per
All Dated
04.28.202

As explained above, the PAA shows a fully commercial building with a transient hotel located
above as-of-right commercial uses. Accordingly, ZR 32-422 does not apply because there are no
longer any residential uses proposed within the building.

We trust that the above is responsive to the Notice of Intent to Revoke and the Special Audit
Notice of Objections. We respectfully request that the Department lift the Stop Work Order and
reinstate the permit under Job No. 123851796 as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

~
REVIEWEDBY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE

v X o 4
{ N / [
ay 11-74{1
Gary R. Tarnoff
Cc: Kazimir Vilenchik, P.E.. F

Deputy Commissioner

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date oﬁ!yﬁg&'s
Page 06/30/2022

6ontrol No. 20 of 40 )

See comments on pages
4 through 5.



ATTACHMENT

Notice of Intent to Revoke Approval and Permit and Order to Stop Work dated April 8, 2021

_‘\
REVIEWEDBY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/3p4%46 See comments on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
\Control No. 21 of 40 )




Buildings

Melanie E. La Rocca
Commissioner

Lisa Amoia, R.A.

Deputy Borough
Commissioner

280 Broadway
New York, NY 10007

+1 212 393 2615 tel
+1 646 500 6170 fax
www.nyc.govibuildings

April 08, 2021

WEI HONG HU, OFFICER (Owner)
H HOTEL, LLC
6129 186TH STREET, FRESH MEADOW, NY 11365

PETER POON (Applicant)
PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C.
12 MERCER STREET, NEW YORK NY 10013

RE: INTENT TO REVOKE APPROVAL(S) AND PERMIT(S),
ORDER(S) TO STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY
319 WEST 35TH STREET
Block: 00759 Lot: 00029 Application #: 123851796

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Department of Buildings (the "Department”) intends to revoke the approval and permit
issued in connection with the application referenced above, pursuant to Sections 28-104.2.10
and 28-105.10.1 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York (“AC"), within fifteen
calendar days of the posting of this letter by mail unless sufficient information is presented to
the Department to demonstrate that the approval and permit should not be revoked.

Pursuant to AC §§ 28-104.2.10 and 28-105.10.1, the Department may revoke approval of
construction documents for failure to comply with the provisions of the AC, other applicable
laws or rules, or whenever a false statement or misrepresentation of material fact in the
submittal documents upon the basis of which the approval was issued, or whenever any
approval or permit has been issued in error.

The Department intends to revoke the approval and permit for the reasons set forth on the
attached Objection Sheet, dated March 25, 2021.

In addition, the conditions described in the attached Objection Sheet present an imminent peril
to life or property at the premises. Therefore, you are hereby ordered to STOP ALL WORK

IMMEDIATELY AND MAKE THE SITE SAFE pursuant to AC § 28-105.10.2.

In order to prevent revocation of the approval and permit upon the expiration of the fifteen day
notice period, you must submit a PER 11 Appointment Request Form to the appropriate
borough office immediately to schedule an appointment with the auditor to present
information to the Department demonstrating that the permit should not be revoked. Your
response may be deemed unresponsive if the architect or engineer of record fails to attend
the appointment.

Sincerely,

(_
REVIEWED BY

f@a A . .Qo.ilstadlno (Gus) Sirakis, PE
’ Deputy Commissioner
Lisa Amoia, R.A.

Deputy Borough Gém qner e
LA/po APPROVE
Cc: John Raine Barm'gh ommlﬁwm‘?ﬁ NS Clarence Smith,Chief Construction Inspector
Ferron Pinnbck, Insﬁ%éon%Hﬁ& Premlsgs ﬁelecommerlts on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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ATTACHMENT

Special Audit Notice of Objections dated July 23, 2021

(_
REVIEWEDBY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner

» .

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/3#346 See comments on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
fontrol No. 23 of 40 )




Buildings

MANHATTAN (1)
280 BROADWAY 3™ FLOOR
New York, NY 10007

Applicant Name: PE

BRONX (2)
1232 ARTHUR AVENUE
BRONX, NY 10457

BROOKLYN (3)
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11201

Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769
nyc.gov/buildings

QUEENS (4)
120-55 QUEENS BLVD.
QUEENS, NY 11424

STATEN ISLAND (5)
BORO HALL- 5T. GEORGE
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301

Notice of Objections — Special Audit

TER POON

Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C.
Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

NY 10013
Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM

Date: 07/23/2021
Job Application(s) #: 123851796

Application Type: NB — New Building

Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM

Directive 2

Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN

Zoning District: C6-4M, GC
Block: 0759 Lot(s): 0029 Doc(s): 01

Code: 2014

Examiner’s Signature: James Geoghegan

Note: ™

appointment request.

Please e-mail: ManhPER 1 | PlanExam(ebuildings.nye.gov PER-11 Form for Self-Certification of Objections

An appointment to resolve these objections shall be made with a Self-Certification Plan Examiner.”

® To discuss and resolve these objections, please call 311 to schedule an appointment with the Plan Examiner listed above. You will need the
application number and document number found at the top of this objection sheet. To make the best possible use of the Plan Examiner’s and your
time, please make sure you are prepared to discuss and resolve these objections before arriving for your scheduled plan examination appointment.

. Applicant on record may bring in latest approved plans for review during the appointment. Additional Objections may be issued upon reviewing of’
materials submitted to appointments.

. Additional Objections may be issued upon reviewing of materials submitted to appointments.

. A PAA will nee

d to be filed to resolve most issues

Scope of Work: FILED HEREWITH TO ERECT 25 STORY NEW BUILDING IN ADDRESSES

Control No.

\S 24 of 40

Py

317 AND 319 WEST 35TH STREET
N Applicable Date Comments
o. Code/Form Resolved
. iR :;:;:{2‘_: This property is located within the A2 sub-district of the Special 2?93’(20 05'.l 2'2’?12'1 :iTO b
PP ’ Garment Center District, not within the P2 sub-district. Applicant - re\u'lew:, dn -
shall submit a revised Zoning Analysis. CHIMMEIE BSued 18
necessary.
& ZR 121-11 05.12.2021 HPD
ZR 121-70 | Transient Hotels and Otfices proposed within the A2 sub-district Review Pending
may be subject to CPC Review or an HPD Regulatory Agreement.
07.23.2021 — HPD
Provide evidence/indication of CPC Approval or HPD Regulatory Review Pending; to be
Agreement within submitted Zoning Analysis. indicated on Zoning
Analysis
3. ZR 121-41 07/23/20 | Sheet Z-003
ZR 93-31 The basic maximum floor area ratio of a zoning lot containing non | 21
AC107.4 residential buildings shall be 10.0, and may be increased to a 05.12.2021 - CPC
maximum of 12.0 pursuant to ZR 93-31. Documentation
Attached for Review
As per ZR 93-11, fpl:cam s ication o} CPC
Approval regardin tgﬂmgm gagét o, when 07.23.2021 - CPC
present. Deputy Commissioner certification uploaded
e and dated 02.03.2017
4, ZR 121-60 Tn sub-district A-2Jtherovii § of ZR 92-90 (Harasgment) and 05.12.2021 — Re-Con
ZR 93-90, ZR 93-91 (Demolifio\li L Request attached:
APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
PR Date o6/p4346 See comlqgmiﬁ on pages
Page 06/30/2022 through 5.




Buildings

MANHATTAMN (1)

280 BROADWAY 3™ FLOOR

New York, NY 10007

Applicant Name: PETER POON
Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C.

BRONX (2)
1832 ARTHUR AVENUE
BRONX, NY 10457

BROOKLYN (3)
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11201

QUEENS (4)
120-55 QUEENS BLVD.
QUEENS, NY 11424

Notice of Objections — Special Audit
Date: 07/23/2021

Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

NY 10013
Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM

Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM

Directive 2

Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769
nyc.gov/buildings

STATEN ISLAND (5)
BORO HALL- ST. GEORGE
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10301

Job Application(s) #: 123851796

Application Type: NB — New Building

Zoning District: C6-4M,

Block: 0759  Lot(s): 0029 Doe(s): 01

Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN

GC
Code: 2014

ZR 93-91 A) The scope of work as shown on the approved plans Agency Reviews
indicates a removal in excess of 20% of the existing Pending
residential floor area; which is contrary to the
requirements outlined in ZR 93-91, resulting in a material A & B) 07.23.2021 -
alteration (as defined by ZR 93-90) because As per All dated by
(1) The Existing Class 3 NFP construction classification Applicant on
(1938 Building Code) of the existing Five story 04.28.2021 — HPD
structures will be upgraded to Class 1-A, 2014 permit shall be
Building Code,(which involves the removal and provided prior to audit
replacement of existing floor area). resolution.
(2) The Existing Residential configuration is being
modified as per scope of work. C) 07.23.2021 —
(3) The Existing Facades are proposed to be removed and Applicant shall
replaced. provide DOB
B) Applicant shall provide evidence of a Demolition Permit. Demolition Permit as
As per ZR 93-91(b), Certification by the Commissioner of per ATl dated
The Department of Housing Preservation and 04.28.2021
Development for the proposed demolition of existing
residential floor area is required to obtain permits. 07.23.2021 — Filing
C) Work Without a Permit may be evident, as the Department Rep presented
has not approved an Application for Demolition at this drawings indicating a
property. Partial Demolition Application No. 123353325 is removal ratio of under
on hold (No approvals or permits having been issued). 20%. This conflicts
with the statements
provided on the
Applicant’s Ail
Responses dated
04.28.2021
5. | AC1074 A) Amended zoning drawings indicate an increase in zoning 05.12.2021 — Revised
floor area in excess of 1,000 sqft. Applicant shall clarify as Zoning Sheets
to the revision in ZFA totals. Quantify Exterior Wall provided for review.
Dcductlon}:hﬂh@-pﬂﬂdﬂd.ﬂi&hﬂﬂ-ﬂl&] 01
B) The most fecently SlﬁEg] indicates a Building 07.23.2021 — Typo’s
Code Gro s@&m %J% Eﬁ},Pﬁl rreas the addressed — updated
Total Conptructi G}dﬁﬁmﬁgﬁ@é on PW1 Box 8 is drawings uploaded,
45859 scTrl. iicagan is required. DEAR changes
C) The most fec itted ZD Jadditionally] indicates pending. ZDI
discrepandies Alrea and the Pending resubmission.

Page 2 of 3

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/pRB46

Page 06/30/2022
Gontrol No. 25 of 40
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See comrqgﬁ?% pages
" 4 through 5.




Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769

- -
Bu‘ld'ngs nyc.gov/buildings
MANHATTAN (1) BRONX (2) BROOKLYN (3) QUEENS (4) STATEN ISLAND (5)
280 BROADWAY 3°° FLOOR 1232 ARTHUR AVENUE 210 JORALEMON STREET  120-55 QUEENS BLVD.  BORO HALL- ST. GEORGE
New York, NY 10007 BRONX, NY 10457 BROOKLYN, NY 11201 QUEENS, NY 11424 STATEN ISLAND. NY 10301

Notice of Objections — Special Audit

Applicant Name: PETER POON Date: 07/23/2021

Business Name: PETER F. POON ARCHITECT P.C. Job Application(s) #: 123851796

Business Address: 12 MERCER STREET NEW YORK

NY 10013 Application Type: NB — New Building

Email address:

PETERPOON@PPAARCHITECTS.COM Premises Address: 319 WEST 35 STREET MANHATTAN
Owner/email address:

WEIHONG@NYMAYFLOWER.COM Zoning District: C6-4M, GC

Directive 2 Block: 0759 Lot(s): 0029 Doc(s): 01 Code: 2014

breakdown of Residential and Commercial Zoning Floor
Areas, as indicated in PW1 Box 12. Coordinate all such
revisions with Zoning Analysis provided on drawings.
6. | ZR 32-422 05.12.2021 -
Commercial Uses are limited to a floor area located below the ﬁgr;"édﬁ;?p:wldc
lowest Floor containing Residential Dwelling Units. s
per All Dated
04.28.2021
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
\
REVIEWEDBY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner
. ]
APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Page 3 of 3 Date o6/3ph346 See comm?ﬂgm pages
Page 06/30/2022 through 5.
ControlNo. 26 of 40

. >




ATTACHMENT

-
REVIEWEDBY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner
APPROVED

WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/RF46
Page 06/30/2022
Control No. 27 of 40

. J/

Demolition Drawings Documenting Removal of 16.67% of Residential Floor Area

See comments on pages
4 through 5.



319 W 35TH STREET — I
REW YORK, NT, 10001 T e -
BLOCE: 758 H = -
Lar: n H petmie T
oM DESTRECT: ch-au i .
R1D EQUIVALENT (m® 3-112) H 22T 1
SPECUL TOMING DISTRICT: GC. GARMENT CEMTER SUBDISTRICT -2 H Nilhl T
TONNE WP a0 I ™ % 4
LT AREA (5% 50'-0" X 98%-9" = 49305 5F -M m..lum.. ’ ”
ENSTING SESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA PR TYPICAL FLOOR == ﬁﬂ .
347 W 3STH STREEY - T4'-6" ¥ 28'-07 = 186080 & M -
310 W I5TH STREET - 574" ¥ 25-0° = 130828 & . ER- \ {
DENOLTION - IR 93-31 I .
THE DENCLITION OF A MULTPLE DWELLMNG AS DEFINIED 1M SECTICN 93-30 (HARASSMENT) e
PARAGRAPH (0){14). LOCATED WITHIN SUBDISTRCT A-2 OF THE SPECIAL GARMENT CENTIR ——_
(NSTRECT, WHERE SUCH PARTIAL DEWOTION WOULD DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF RESDENTIAL s
FLOOR AREA IN SUCH WULTIPLE OWELLING BY 20K, “ i
THE DEMOUTION ON 317 AND 319 W 38TH STREET
A} RIMOVAL OF THL MOATH MASONEY BUELDMG WALLS THAT WOT 10 THE NEW LATOUT .
B)  RIMOVAL OF DOSTING RETIDEWTML SLAB AT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. L]
C] RIMOVAL OF EXSTING RESIDENTIL SLAR FOR NOW ELLVATOR SHAFTS. 15
D) RIMOVAL OF DISTING RESIDENTMAL SIAR TOR INSTALLATION OF MW COLLMNS THAT L]
COMEICH, . ——— -
g
e e SR SN
R gEHEEh
" WesT 357 ~= STREET
PERCENTAGE OF RESIDENTIAL REMOVAL TABULATION BT et
R T
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA REMOVAL P
317 | 319 | TOTAL | ==
FLOOR EXISTING __ REMOVAL PERCENTAGE|  EXISTING _ REMOVAL PERCENTAGE|  EXISTING _ REMOVAL PERCENTAGE _
1F 351.97 SF 351.97 SF 100.00%| 624,07 SF 57.72 SF 9.25%| 976.04 SF  409.69 SF 41.97% - H
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SUMMARY  13,659.04 SF  2,276.29 SF 16.67% L e J 31 WEST 35TH STREET
X e NEW YORK NY 10001
NOTES: TOTAL RESIDENTIAL REMOVAL 16.67 %

SEE DRAWING DM-002, DM-003, DM-004, DM-005
AND DM-006 FOR INDIVIDUAL FLOOR TABULATION
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ok NEW YORK CITY e BISP0O009
*** DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS **% BISMO0O009

INVOICE #: 13794930 DATE: JUNE 10 2022 TIME: 3:03 P.M.

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED: 2500.00

PAYMENT: 2500.00 CHECK #: 1065
PAYMENT: 0.00

FOR: PRE-DETERMINATION-APPEAL FEE-ZONING

BIN NUMBER: 1013573

RECEIVED FROM: MANHATTAN BOROUGH OFFICE OPER ID: BHC STATION: 07
05111 000201 00251 OT

N
R_EV[EWED BY
Constadino (Gus) Sirakis, PE
Deputy Commissioner

AP

APPROVED
WITH CONDITIONS
Date o6/34346 See comments on pages
Page 06/30/2022 4 through 5.
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